## The City of York Pennsylvania

The Honorable Michael R. Helfrich, Mayor



**Economic and Community Development** 

101 South George Street York, PA 17401 www.yorkcity.org

York City Historical Architectural Review Board Agenda

Thursday, May 11, 2023, | 6:00 PM Council Chambers, City Hall | 101 S George St, York, PA 17401

- 1. Call to order.
- 2. Roll call (Kunkle, Pottorff, Skehan, Zumbrun, Shermeyer, McLane-Gross, Buffington)
- 3. Minutes of the previous meeting
- 4. Unfinished business
- 5. New business
- 5.1. 145 E. Philadelphia St.

Repair leaking domer roof. replace rotten wood as needed. paint all exterior wood surfaces. remove rotten wood facia at roof lines replace with wood facia and paint. facia at roof line beyond repair.

5.2. 344 S. George St.

Roof mounted solar system.

5.3 827 S. George St.

Furnish and install approximately 52" of 72" high Washington aluminum fencing. property owner does not have existing fence. the neighbor does and fence will be installed to butt up to neighbor's fence. fence will be installed at the end of the sidewalk in the row of the property across the yard.

5. Adjournment